
Milligan (TN) (19-3) -vs- Reinhardt (GA) (9-14)
3/13/2026 at Waleska, Ga

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Logan Lynch (1-0)
Loss: Jonah Ward (0-1)
HBP: Jonah Ward, Logan Lynch
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:43   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Milligan (TN) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1
Reinhardt (GA) 0 2 0 1 4 0 0 0 X 7 9 0

Milligan (TN) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Braxton Baird ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gaven Jones 3b 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Cade Kalehuawehe c 2 0 0 0 2 0 0
    Miller Spence pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brody Melton rf 3 0 0 0 1 3 3
Devin Gutierrez 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Landon Lutterman 1b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
Luis Quintero dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Nick Iezzi cf 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Nick Moss lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Jonah Ward p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Brune p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Conner Hendrix p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 0 4 0 5 7 8

2B: Luis Quintero (1)
CS: Miller Spence (1)
HBP: Devin Gutierrez (1)
E: Jonah Ward (1)

Reinhardt (GA) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Juan Pablo Morales 1b 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Charles Smith c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cannon Dorsey lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Jackson Rains rf 1 1 0 0 2 0 1
Louis Dion 2b 3 3 3 3 1 0 0
Cade Chamlee 3b 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Brock Sisson cf 4 0 2 2 0 1 2
Sam Holthaus dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Miguel Salazar ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Logan Lynch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Riley Gaskins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dawson Radik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 9 6 3 4 6

2B: Juan Pablo Morales (1); Cannon Dorsey (1); Louis Dion (1);
Cade Chamlee (1)
HR: Louis Dion (1)
CS: Jackson Rains (1)
HBP: Jackson Rains (1)
DP: 1

Milligan (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jonah Ward (L, 0-1) 4.2 6 6 6 2 4 0 0 1 0 20 23 8 1 92
Jake Brune 1.2 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 9 2 3 43
Conner Hendrix 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 3 17
Totals 9 7 7 3 4 1 0 1 0 33 37 12 7 152

Reinhardt (GA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Logan Lynch (W, 1-0) 7.0 2 0 0 3 5 0 0 1 0 21 25 6 8 91
Riley Gaskins 1.0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 32
Dawson Radik 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 13
Totals 4 0 0 5 7 0 0 1 0 29 35 9 9 136



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Milligan (TN) - Top of 1st MIL REI
Braxton Baird popped up to 1b unassisted (0-1 F). 0 0
Gaven Jones grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 0 0
Cade Kalehuawehe walked (3-2 BBFKBB). 0 0
Miller Spence pinch ran for Cade Kalehuawehe. 0 0
Miller Spence out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0

Reinhardt (GA) - Bottom of 1st MIL REI
Cade Kalehuawehe to c for Miller Spence. 0 0
Juan Pablo Morales lined out to cf (2-2 BFFFFB). 0 0
Charles Smith struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 0
Cannon Dorsey struck out looking (3-2 SBFFBBK). 0 0

Milligan (TN) - Top of 2nd MIL REI
Brody Melton struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Devin Gutierrez lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Landon Lutterman singled to center field (3-1 KBBB). 0 0
Luis Quintero struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 0 0

Reinhardt (GA) - Bottom of 2nd MIL REI
Jackson Rains walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Jackson Rains out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Louis Dion walked (3-2 KBFBFBB). 0 0
Cade Chamlee doubled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Louis Dion scored. 0 1
Brock Sisson singled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Cade Chamlee scored. 0 2
Sam Holthaus struck out swinging (3-2 SBSBBFS). 0 2
Miguel Salazar lined out to rf (0-0). 0 2

Milligan (TN) - Top of 3rd MIL REI
Nick Iezzi walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 2
Nick Moss struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 0 2
Braxton Baird flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 2
Gaven Jones popped up to ss (0-1 K). 0 2

Reinhardt (GA) - Bottom of 3rd MIL REI
Juan Pablo Morales grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 0 2
Charles Smith popped up to ss (2-2 FBFBFF). 0 2
Cannon Dorsey doubled to third base (1-2 FSB). 0 2
Jackson Rains flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2

Milligan (TN) - Top of 4th MIL REI
Cade Kalehuawehe grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 2
Brody Melton walked (3-2 BBBKFFB). 0 2
Devin Gutierrez grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKB); Brody Melton advanced to second. 0 2
Landon Lutterman singled to shortstop (0-1 K); Brody Melton advanced to third. 0 2
Luis Quintero grounded out to 3b (0-2 KF). 0 2

Reinhardt (GA) - Bottom of 4th MIL REI
Louis Dion doubled to right field (0-1 F). 0 2
Cade Chamlee reached first on an error by p (0-1 K); Louis Dion scored. 0 3



Brock Sisson struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 0 3
Sam Holthaus popped up to lf (2-2 KFBB). 0 3
Miguel Salazar popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Milligan (TN) - Top of 5th MIL REI
Nick Iezzi grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB). 0 3
Nick Moss struck out looking (3-2 FBBFFBFK). 0 3
Braxton Baird flied out to cf (0-0). 0 3

Reinhardt (GA) - Bottom of 5th MIL REI
Juan Pablo Morales doubled to right field (1-1 BF). 0 3
Charles Smith popped up to 3b (1-2 KKFB). 0 3
Cannon Dorsey flied out to rf (3-2 BFFBB); Juan Pablo Morales advanced to third. 0 3
Jackson Rains hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 3
Louis Dion homered down the rf line, 3 RBI (1-1 KB); Jackson Rains scored; Juan Pablo Morales scored. 0 6
Jake Brune to p for Jonah Ward. 0 6
Cade Chamlee singled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 0 6
Cade Chamlee advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 6
Brock Sisson singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BFBBK); Cade Chamlee scored. 0 7
Sam Holthaus popped up to lf (3-2 BSKBB). 0 7

Milligan (TN) - Top of 6th MIL REI
Gaven Jones grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BSK). 0 7
Cade Kalehuawehe flied out to 2b (0-0). 0 7
Brody Melton struck out looking (3-2 BFFBBK). 0 7

Reinhardt (GA) - Bottom of 6th MIL REI
Miguel Salazar flied out to cf (0-2 KK). 0 7
Juan Pablo Morales out at first 1b to p (0-2 KF). 0 7
Charles Smith grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 7

Milligan (TN) - Top of 7th MIL REI
Devin Gutierrez hit by pitch (2-2 KFBFH). 0 7
Landon Lutterman grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (3-2 KBFBB); Devin Gutierrez out on the play. 0 7
Luis Quintero grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 7

Reinhardt (GA) - Bottom of 7th MIL REI
Cannon Dorsey out at first 1b to p (2-1 KBB). 0 7
Jackson Rains walked (3-2 KBBBFFB). 0 7
Louis Dion singled to left field (1-1 BK); Jackson Rains advanced to second. 0 7
Conner Hendrix to p for Jake Brune. 0 7
Cade Chamlee reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBBF); Louis Dion out at second 3b to 2b; Jackson Rains
advanced to third. 0 7
Brock Sisson popped up to cf (0-0). 0 7

Milligan (TN) - Top of 8th MIL REI
Riley Gaskins to p for Logan Lynch. 0 7
Nick Iezzi singled to right field (1-2 KBK). 0 7
Nick Moss flied out to lf (1-2 BKK). 0 7
Braxton Baird struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 7
Gaven Jones walked (3-2 KFFBFFFBBB); Nick Iezzi advanced to second. 0 7
Cade Kalehuawehe walked (3-1 BBBKB); Gaven Jones advanced to second; Nick Iezzi advanced to third. 0 7
Brody Melton struck out looking (2-2 BKSBK). 0 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Reinhardt (GA) - Bottom of 8th MIL REI
Sam Holthaus out at first 1b to p (1-2 KBK). 0 7
Miguel Salazar flied out to lf (2-1 BBS). 0 7
Juan Pablo Morales grounded out to ss (0-2 FKF). 0 7

Milligan (TN) - Top of 9th MIL REI
Dawson Radik to p for Riley Gaskins. 0 7
Devin Gutierrez grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 7
Landon Lutterman flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 7
Luis Quintero doubled to left field (1-2 BKK). 0 7
Nick Iezzi lined out to 1b (1-2 KKB). 0 7

Reinhardt (GA) - Bottom of 9th MIL REI


